

**SW-42: NC-55 Cecil St to Riddle Rd Sidewalk**

						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WHITE OAK CONSTRUCTION		MARTINEZ COMPANY		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO, INC		HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	
Line #	Item Number	Sec#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$28,536.75	\$28,536.75	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	0000915000-N	SP	RESET MAILBOX	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.50	\$1,155.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
4	0000930000-E	SP	STREET SIGN REMOVE AND REPLACE	18	EA	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.50	\$693.00	\$460.00	\$8,280.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
5	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING .. ACRE(S)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$91.85	\$4,592.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
7	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
8	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	330	CY	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00
9	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	210	SY	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.25	\$4,042.50	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
10	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	975	SY	\$102.00	\$99,450.00	\$15.00	\$14,625.00	\$64.07	\$62,468.25	\$18.00	\$17,550.00	\$25.00	\$24,375.00
11	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
12	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	40	TON	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$79.75	\$3,190.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
13	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	2	TON	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
14	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$84.60	\$2,538.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
15	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1450	SY	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$50.70	\$73,515.00	\$37.00	\$53,650.00	\$35.00	\$50,750.00
16	2591000001-E	SP	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK TURNDOWN	225	SY	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$58.30	\$13,117.50	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00
17	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,034.44	\$15,516.60	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00
18	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1600	SY	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$58.32	\$93,312.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$55.00	\$88,000.00
19	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	12	EA	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,045.00	\$12,540.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	33	EA	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$313.50	\$10,345.50	\$175.00	\$5,775.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
21	3691000001-N	SP	SILT FENCE OUTLET	34	EA	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$79.59	\$2,706.06	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00
22	3691000002-N	SP	WATTLE	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
23	3691000003-N	SP	GUTTER BUDDY	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$71.50	\$429.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
24	3691000004-N	SP	CHECK DAM	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$291.50	\$291.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
25	4399000000-N	1105	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$37,950.00	\$37,950.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
26	5240000000-N	1411	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
27	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
28	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1840	LF	\$5.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.50	\$6,440.00	\$5.50	\$10,120.00	\$4.00	\$7,360.00	\$4.00	\$7,360.00
29	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	270	SY	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$13.02	\$3,515.40	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00
30	6075000000-E	1651	SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, 7"-12"	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
31	6075000001-E	1651	SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, 13"-18"	10	EA	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
32	6075000002-E	1651	SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, 19"-24"	10	EA	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,595.00	\$15,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
33	6075000003-E	1651	SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, 25"-36"	6	EA	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,325.00	\$7,950.00	\$1,925.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
34	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.4	ACR	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$12,388.36	\$17,343.70	\$4,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00
35	6885000000-E	SP	6" CONCRETE REINFORCED PAD	120	SY	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$64.04	\$7,684.80	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
36	6895000001-E	SP	TUBULAR FENCE	130	LF	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$65.15	\$8,469.50	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
37	8524000000-E	SP	CHAIN LINK FENCE	310	LF	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$13.04	\$4,042.40	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>\$599,271.75</b>		<b>\$439,960.00</b>		<b>\$468,438.21</b>		<b>\$499,965.00</b>		<b>\$699,290.00</b>	

APPARENT LOW BIDDER\*\*  
 Math errors were adjusted  
 assuming unit prices are correct.